REDEEMER

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE
2019-2020 SCHOOL YEAR

CHRISTIAN
—SCHOOL—

Established in 1980
Learning in Community for the Kingdom of God

Annual 2 payments | 9 payments | 12 payments
GRADE LEVEL Tuition July & Dec | July-Mar May-Apr
Kindergarten
(Full day M. W, F) $5,749 $2,912 $650 $489
Grades 1 through 2 $6,996 $3,543 $791 $595
Grades 3 through 5
Students begin Latin, and continue $7,359 $3,727 $832 $626

specialized classes of Classical
Writing and Science.

Grades 6 through 8

JrH tuition includes specialized
classes of Study Skills, Classical
Writing, Latin, two electives per
semester, access to wi-fi internet, $8,588 $4,350 $971 $730
school email account, access to
school site applications. Also
includes dedicated teacher for 6"
grade.

Grades 9 through 12

HS student tuition includes
specialized classes of Omnibus core

Philosophy, Bible, History,
Clateton) L) Fherorie. nue $9,699 $4913 | $1,097 $824
electives per semester, access to wi-
fi internet, school email account,
and access to school site
applications.

International HS Student-ELL

International student tuition
includes core graduation
requirements, dedicated teacher, $11,919 $6,037 $1348 $1,013
one-on-one tutoring throughout the
school day, extensive language and
cultural instruction.

Multi-Child Tuition Discount: 10% off the tuition for each child registered after the first (oldest) child.

Tuition includes books, curricular materials, consumable workbooks, textbooks, science lab materials,
student activity fees, and access to Sycamore™ online school information portal.

Tuition for students starting after the beginning of the school year is prorated, based upon start date.

RCS collects tuition via an online tuition accounting and payment portal for families. Options for payment
include: Out of pocket expense, scholarship monies, K-12 tuition financing, or a combination.



ENROLLMENT FEES (Non-Refundable)

Application Fee $50 one-time fee per family|

Registration* $325

Kindergarten Readiness Test
or Placement Test 15T - 12™ Grade

*Registration Fee is $325 per student. Registration Fee is Non-Refundable.

$50

Register by April 15 to receive the early registration rate of $225 per student.
After April 15, registration fee is $325 per student.

Additional Fees and Expenses at Redeemer Christian School

The following lists incidental fees and expenses that may be incurred during the school year. Not all
expenses will apply. This list is not exhaustive, but is meant to reflect the normal expenses anticipated
during the year. Please note that Field trips and curricular student activities are a vital aspect of the RCS
curriculum. Their costs are NOT included in tuition, and will be collected on a pay-as-you-go basis.

Athletic Fee (per sport)

$50 per sport, Golf TBA

School Lunch from RCS menu

$4 to $5

School Uniforms

$75 to $200 per year

Dual Enrollment Fees (optional college credit for select courses)

Expense varies with opportunity

Field Trips and Student Events (HS Ball, Senior Trip)

Expense varies

RCS Annual Yearbook

Approximately $30

Graduation Fees for graduating seniors

$100

Student and Class Pictures

$25 and up

Items for your Student’s Class Projects or Student Presentations

Expense varies with opportunities

Items for the School Drama Productions

Expense varies

Late Tuition Payment

$10

Return Check Fee

$10 plus additional bank charge
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Registration is extended to your family for the 2019-2020 school year.
We welcome you to another school year, and RCS’s 40" year of serving families.

To Register for 2019-2020
1. Pay Registration Fee,
The Registration Fee reserves your child’s spot in the class and includes logo’d polo shirt, and K-8
student class supplies. It is a nonrefundable fee.

2. Sign Registration Agreement and Enrollment Documents/Acknowledgements.
All families enrolling at RCS must sign enrollment agreements, acknowledgement of billing and
payments, acknowledgement of our school’s mission and Christ-centered purpose, complete
permissions by using the website link to our school’s Sycamore platform, and identify a payment
plan for tuition.

3. Submit student records documents, i.e. updated immunization record, birth certificate.



